
9.3 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "Paul Clifford"
9.43 Up to the Minute Tunesfrom ,the Films
410. 0 Evening Serenade
10.30 Close down

LScalka Shermoure
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Freddy Martin’s Music
9.16 Tunes of Yesteryear
9.32 The Orchestras Play
10. O Devotional Service
410.20 Morning Star: Charles Kull-
man (tenor)
40.30 Music While You Work
41..0 Looking Back
42. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music of Scotland *2.15 "More N.Z. Explorers:
Samuel Butler," by Rewa Glenn
2.30 Cheerful Tunes3.0 Classical Music: Keyboard
Sonatas a

Piano Sonata No. 1 in A
aydn

3.15 Introduction
Rigaudon .
Polonaise Handel
Rondo Mozart
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs by Men
4.16 South Sea Serenades
4.30 Children’s session: ‘"Lom-
my’s Pup Timothy"
4.45 Tunes of the Past5.15 Gipsy Melodies
6. O- "The Spoilers"
6.14 Released Lately
6.30 LONDON NEWS7.0 News from the . Labour
: rket
7.15 "The Famous Match"

7.30
Evening
Programme

Greymouth Salvation Army Band
March: The Questot Angels Sang in pues
Glory to God in Highest
Excerpts from MastersBeethoven
Carols: O Come All Ye Faith-
ful .
As With Gladness Men of Old
Cornet solo: Memories
Carols: How Beautiful Upon
the Mountains
While Shepherds Watched
March: Scarborough Citadel
Carols: Hark the Herald An-
gels SingSilent Night

8. 0 "The Master of Jalna"
8.30 CARA COGSWELL
(soprano)
A Blackbird Singing Head
Lullaby Scott
Lament of Isis Bantock
The Spirit Flower Tipton
Sylvia Speaks
Song of the Open La Forge
(From the Studio)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
a! London Symphony Orches-ra
Christmas Concerto Corelli
Morriston Boys’ Choir
A Ceremony of Carols

: Britten
Halle Orchestra
"T’Arlesienne" Suite No. 1

Bizet
10.30 Close down

| il, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 To-day’s Composer: Wagner
9 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work

10. O Letters Home: "Mary Tay-
lor, a friend of Charlotte
Bronte," a series of talks by
Norma Cooper
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 Thrills from Grand Opera
41. 0 Star Show
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-tions
; See The Age of Youth
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Famous Conductors: Eugene
Ormandy ©

3.15 For Our Scottish Listeners
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Organ Music by J. 8. Bach
Fantasia and Fugue in G Minor
Suite in A Bach

Piano Sonata in A, K.331
Mozart= Children’s Hour: Natureght

5. 0 Musical Comedy Gems
6. 0 Dinner Music \

6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 "By-ways of Language:
Anglo-Saxon Riddles," by ArnoldWall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Masterpieces of Music: ModernBritish Music, introduced by
Professor V, -£. Galway, Mus.D.,
with illustrations of the themes
and comments on their use
"Enigma" Variations Elgar
8. 5 "British Character: he
Policeman" Peasy

8.32 Desert Island Discs: Bertha
Rawlinson makes her choice
9. 0 ~ Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Recital for Two
410. 0 Accent on Melody by more
serious composers
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down Peiesane

BVO_RUMERIN1140 ke, 263m,
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Recent Releases
5.15 Songtime with Hildegarde
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 Hawaiian Melodies
6.30 Concert Piatform: Famous
Artists
7. 0 Popular Parade
ae Bandstand
8. 0 "your Cavalier"
8.30 "The Corsican Brothers"
9. 0 The Allen Roth Show
9.15 "Serenade"
9.42 Light Concert Programme10.30 Close down

GIN. INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 0 "I Live Again"
9.12 Waltz Time
9.31 A.C.E. Talk
9.45 Organola10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "When Cobb and Co, was
King"
10.30 Music While You Work
411. 0 Orchestras of the World
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. O0p.m. "The Channings"
2.15 Classical Hour:
Haydn’s String Quartets (2istof series)
cue A eute in G, Op. 77,

No. 80, in D Minor
oO Songtime: Harold Williams(baritone)15 Raie da Costa (piano)
‘0 Hospital Session0 Hits of Yesteryear
~30 Children’s Hour: Favourite

| Fairy Tales, and Pet’s Corner

&
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English Dance Bands
"Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS
‘Sporting Life: Georges
arpentier
Variety Magazine
The Chorus Gentlemen"ITMA"
Overseas and N.Z. News
Orchestre Raymonde
"Send for Paul. Temple
gain"Modern Dance. Music
0.30 —Close down

Monday, December 22Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s: |7.32 am., 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Pen ane.
6 Oam. Wake Up (Phil Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe’ session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. 0 Trans-Atiantic Liner: The
Wanted Man
710.15 Mrs. Parkington
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
411. 5 Home Decorating
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12. 0 Luncheon Programme:
Ambrose and his Orchestra
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Home Service session3. 0 Grand Symphony Orchestra3.30 Nelson Eddy and JeannetteMacDonald
4. 0 Music in ‘Quiet Mood5. 0
Wisssoament

West Coast
(Part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 20th Century Hits in Chorus6.30 Kidnapped (first episode)7.0 #£'This is My Story7.15 Three Musketeers
7.30 Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
|
ee
3
The Listeners’ Club

8. First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Melody in Rhythm
8.45 smatis

Editor: Kenneth
3 Radio Playhouse9.30 Latest Recorded Music10. 0 Theee Quiz10.30 Melody, Mirth Miller
QO Variety Band Bo11.15 Youth Must Its Swing0 Close down

0 am. Start the Day Right
0 Judy Garland
it) Morning Recipe’ Session
9.30 Recent Music by EricCoates
9.45 Piano Playing Band Lead-~ers10.0 Trans = Atlantio Liner:
Familiar Memory
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating
The Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
42. 0 Bright Musical Fare |

1. 1 p.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Home Service Session3. . Joy Nichols and Jean Cer-che
3.30 Favourite Contraltos:

land
Brunskill and Essie Ack-

4. 0 Overture to School for
Scandai
5. 0 Windjammer: Blackadder
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 Here Comes the Band ofthe R.A.F.
6.15 In Merry Mood
6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Waltz Time7.0 #£='This is My Story
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.465 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:uckling for Christmas Dinner,
y Dora Birtles .First Light Fraser Returns
Hollywood HolidayPhil Regan Sings
Give it a Name Jackpots
Radio Playhouse
Piano Varieties
Adventures of Peter Chance
Tenor Time
Famous Dance Bands:

Freddie Martin and his Orches-
a
10.45 Kate Smith and Rudy Val-
e
41. 0 Musical .World Tour
11.45 Hazel Scott (piano)
12. 0 Close down
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1436 ke, 210 m.

6. 0a Break o’ Day Music
8. O

"

Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Four Characteristic Valses
Coleridge Taylor

10. Trans-Atlantic Liner:
10.18 Movie Magazine
10.30 Legend. of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
171. & Home Decorating Session
Shopping Reporter’s Session
(Elizabeth Anne)
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern
2.15 Musical Potpourri
2.30 Home Service (Molly)3. 0 Favourites in Song: Rus-
sian Choirs
3.15 Accent on Strings: Hun-
garian Dances
3.30 Kenny Baker Reminiscences
3.45 Quentin Maclean (organ)
4. 0 From Jessie Matthews
Repertoire
4.30 In Modern Mood
4.45 Children’s Session5. 0 Windjammer: Cutty Sark
and ‘Thermopylae
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Three Generations
Out of the Box
This is My Story
The Three Musketeers
A Case for Cleveland: The
organa Case
Mrs. Parkington
First Light Fraser Returns
Hollywood Holiday
Instrumental RetpenertDo You Know?
Radio PlayhouseLet’s Keep it Bright
From the; Pens of Roberts
Fisher
Thanks for the Song

10.15 Templeton’s KeyboardCarl
| catures
140.30 Famous Dance Bands— Ray Kinney and his Hawai-
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11:30" Swing Time with Benny
Goodman’s Sextette
11.45 Prelude to Goodnight
12. 0 Close down-- = a a oe

4ZB itee to m.
6. Oa.m. London News
7. 0 Breakfast Parade
7.35 Morning Star
9. O Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Lawrence Brocks: Aus-
tralian Songs9.45 Hungarian Melodies
10. 0 Trans-Atlantic Liner: The
Poet and the Banker
10.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 The Legend of Kathie
Warren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life41.5 Hame . Decorating;
Shopping Reporter Session
12. QO Lunch Hour Tunes
4. Op.m. Musical Alphabet: val-
lee, Victorian Quartet, Veloz’s
Dancing Music, and Ninon Vallin
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Home Service Sessian
(Wyn)
3. 0 Variety in Vocals
3.30 Rita Entertains: StudioPresentation at the Piano
3.45 Mandolin and Mouth OrganInterludes
4. 0 Lupino Lane and his Lam-
beth in Billy Williams’s
Songs
4.45 The Children’s Session
5. 0 Windjammer: Thermopylae
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes
6.15 Reserved
6.30 Masters and Their Music7.0 #£«°'This is My Story
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Mrs, Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
|8.30 Hildegarde Entertains8.45 The Feathered Serpent
9. 0 . Radio Playhouse9.30 Irish Melodies with Organ,
Vocal and Orchestra
9.45 Male Voice Ensembles
140. 0 My True Story10.15 Dial for Your District
110.45 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 Favourites of the TOq0's(final broadcast)
12. 0 Close downOEA ES

LocalWeather

F

Fevecast irom ZB’$s:
7.32 am., 1.0 p-m., 9.30 p.m.

2Z PALMERSTON Nth.
1400ke. 214m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecasi
8.30 Record Review
ft 0 Good Morning RequestSession9.31 perenadat Edith corand ano
Orchestra
9.45 Home Decorating
9.50 Salute to Song: Cheertu:Charlie Chester
40..0 Owen Foster and the
Devil
10.15 My True Story40.30 Christmas Shopping Ses-
sion
11. 0 Morning Maxim
Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Teatime Music
6.30 New Songs for Sale
6.45 The Caravan, Passes
7. 0 Daddy and Paddy745 Trans-Atlantic Liner: THe
Amazing Spinsters
7.30 Blind Man’s House
7.45 A Case for Cleveland
8. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
8.30 All the Latest
8.45 Instrumental Selections
9. 0 Radio Playhouse
re | Sangtime: Glas yeMoncrieffCrossroads ofL
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

All the women’s sessions
from the Commercial stations
include helpful suggestions for
Christmas presents-at 11.10
a.m. and 2.30 p.m. daily from
the ZB’s, and at 10.30 a.m,
from 2ZA.

As Christmas week com-
mences, Tusitala, Teller of
Tales, brings listeners anappropriate story in "Duckling |for Christmas Dinner," _ byDora Birtles, from 2ZB at 7.45
p-M. * * &
At. half-past nine this morn-
ing, 3ZB will present a session
for lovers of three-quarter time
in Four Characteristic Waltzes
of Coleridge Taylor. |
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